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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
RESULTS Day 1
100 m wheelchair men final T34 -0,6 10.02.2025
1. 34 Othman, Mohamad 2004 United Arab Emirates 15,61
2. 34 McCracken, Rheed 1997 Australia 15,73
3. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 15,78
4. 34 Arshid, Ali Radi 2004 Qatar 15,98
5. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 United Arab Emirates 16,17
6. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 16,80
7. 34 Al-Kubaisi, Mohammed Rash 1993 Qatar 16,94
. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia DQ
. Rule 17.8
100 m wheelchair men final T51/52 +1,9 10.02.2025
1. 52 Carabin, Maxime 2000 Belgium 16,21 1030P
2. 51 Habsch, Roger 1979 Belgium 20,04 936 P
3. 52 Blum, Fabian 1995 Switzerland 18,15 732 P
4. 52 Boesch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 18,23 716 P
5. 52 Skucas, Kestutis 1967 Lithuania 20,41 277P
6. 52 Fournie, Cody 1989 Canada 21,28  148p
7. 52 Berrahal, Mohamed 1979 Algeria 24,78 1P
100 m wheelchair men final T53 +0,0 10.02.2025
1. 53 Alqurashi, Abdulrahman 1997 Saudi Arabia 15,44
2. 53 Al Turki, Fahad 2005 Saudi Arabia 17,35
3. 53 Frias Moreno, Jose Alan 1987 Mexico 17,63
. 53 Almazrouei, Mohammed 2001 United Arab Emirates DNS
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
100 m wheelchair men time-race 1 T54 +2,3 10.02.2025
1. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 15,95
2. 54 Alalwani, Ahmed 2003 Saudi Arabia 17,71
3. 54 Alrashidi, Abdullah 2002 Saudi Arabia 18,60
100 m wheelchair men time-race 2 T54 -1,4 10.02.2025
1. 54 Balde, Mamudo 2005 Portugal 14,46
2. 54 Carter, Samuel 1991 Australia 14,53
3. 54 [koma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 14,78
4. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 United Arab Emirates 15,07
5. 54 Algarni, Albaraa 2007 Saudi Arabia 15,16
6. 54 Toyama, Katsumoto 2006 Japan 15,46
7. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 United Arab Emirates 15,56
8. 54 Nishi, Yuki 1994 Japan 15,60
100 m wheelchair men ranking time races T54 10.02.2025
1. 54 Balde, Mamudo 2005 Portugal 14,46
2. 54 Carter, Samuel 1991 Australia 14,53
3. 54 lkoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 14,78
4. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 United Arab Emirates 15,07
5. 54 Algarni, Albaraa 2007 Saudi Arabia 15,16
6. 54 Toyama, Katsumoto 2006 Japan 15,46
7. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 United Arab Emirates 15,56
8. 54 Nishi, Yuki 1994 Japan 15,60
9. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 15,95
10. 54 Alalwani, Ahmed 2003 Saudi Arabia 17,71
11. 54 Alrashidi, Abdullah 2002 Saudi Arabia 18,60
12. 54 Shaaban, Ali Ahmed 1989 Yemen 23,50
200 m men final T35 -1,4 10.02.2025
1. 35 Jadhav, Abhishek Baba 1998 India 30,17
2. 35 Tetiukhin, lvan 2005 Ukraine 30,72
3. 35 Bao, Chui Yiu 1999 Hong Kong, China 32,21
4. 35, Vinay 2003 India 42,48
200 m men final T61/64 -0,5 10.02.2025
1. 64 Desai, Pranav Prasha 2000 India 25,86 389 P
2. 61 Lacin, Ali 1988 Germany 27,04  324p
3. 64 Van Heerden, Jayden 2009 South Africa 26,34 310 P
. 64 Alshamani, Abdulaziz 2004 Saudi Arabia DNF
. 61 Mokolometsa, Kitso 2007 South Africa DNS
Page 2 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org

printed: 21:02 — Feb. 11, 2025

data processing by COSA — www.cosa-software.de



http://www.team-thomas.org/
http://www.cosa-software.de/

World Para

Athletics
= v

il
-\ [ GRAND PRIX
9,

0

DUBAI
2025

A
&

Q
> R
4 CHAMP\OV
)

o048 L ol gal_
DUBAI CLUB FOR PEOPLE OF DETERMINATION

Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship

1500 m wheelchair men final T52

1. 52 Carabin, Maxime
2. 52 Skucas, Kestutis

February 10" — 13

2000 Belgium
1967 Lithuania

1500 m wheelchair men time-race 1 T54

1. 54 Neto, Rafael
2. 53 Frias Moreno, Jose Alan
3. 54 Mueni, John Wambua

2003
1987
1993

1500 m wheelchair men time-race 2 T54

54 Hug, Marcel

54 Suzuki, Tomoki

54 Gharbi, Yassine

54 Kishizawa, Hiroki

54 Rizzo, Samuel

54 Valdovinos Gonzalez, Gonzalo
54 Toyama, Katsumoto

54 Carter, Samuel

54 McCabe, Michael

©CoNoORON =

1500 m wheelchair men ranking time races

54 Hug, Marcel

54 Suzuki, Tomoki

54 Gharbi, Yassine

54 Kishizawa, Hiroki

54 Rizzo, Samuel

54 Valdovinos Gonzalez, Gonzalo
54 Toyama, Katsumoto

54 Carter, Samuel

54 McCabe, Michael

10. 54 Neto, Rafael

11. 53 Frias Moreno, Jose Alan
12. 54 Mueni, John Wambua

©CoNORWN=

1986
1994
1990
1996
2000
1978
2006
1991
1998

1986
1994
1990
1996
2000
1978
2006
1991
1998
2003
1987
1993

Portugal
Mexico
Kenya

Switzerland
Japan
Tunisia
Japan
Australia
Mexico
Japan
Australia
Great Britain

T54
Switzerland
Japan
Tunisia
Japan
Australia
Mexico
Japan
Australia
Great Britain
Portugal
Mexico
Kenya

10.02.2025
3:39,66
4:43,03

10.02.2025
3:26,18
3:26,42
4:51,48

10.02.2025
3:00,57
3:00,97
3:01,01
3:01,18
3:02,05
3:04,36
3:04,83
3:04,89
3:08,03

10.02.2025
3:00,57
3:00,97
3:01,01
3:01,18
3:02,05
3:04,36
3:04,83
3:04,89
3:08,03
3:26,18
3:26,42
4:51,48
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
long jump men final T13/20 10.02.2025

. 20 Dawshi, Hassan 1991 Saudi Arabia 7,20 967 P
X 6,24 (-0,7) X  6,78(-16) 7,04 (-1,1)  7,20(-1,4)

13 Kaskevich, Dzmitry 2006 Neutral Para Athletes 6,32 734 P
6,16 (-2,3) 6,32 (-2,9) x(-29) 5,67 (-0,2) 6,02 (0,0) 6,26 (-1,4)

20 Chow, Chi Wai 2001 Hong Kong, China 6,20 674 P
6,20 (-05) 6,10 (-1,6) X x 56911 591(18)

13 Wu, Nung-Pin 1996 Chinese Taipei 6,07  e39P
595(-1,4) 576(-23) 592(16) 585(-14) 6,07 (-1,6) 5,93(-3,1)

20 Tang, Nikki 1998 Hong Kong, China 6,03 607 P
x 5,89 (+0,0) 5,95 (-1,7) X x  6,03(-0,3)

20 Rabaye, Louis Denovan 1998 Mauritius 590  ss4P
574 (1,8) 551(-02) 570(-19 59015 555 (+1,1) 5,80(-0,9)

20 Chong, Kung Yuen 1996 Hong Kong, China 5,86  s37p
576 (-2,0) 569(-1,9 57209 586 (21) 580 (+0,7) 5,76 (+0,1)

long jump men final T46/47 10.02.2025

. 46 Jauregui Garcia, Jesus 1999 Mexico 6,56 831 P
6,23 (-1,0) 6,28 (-03) 6,41(-0,3) 6,25(-08) 6,56 (-0,6) X

47 lbrahim Bouba, Bouba 1997 Cameroon 5,85 569 P
573(-04) 578 (11) 55705 553(-16) 558 (+0,2) 5,85(-15)

46 Makshat, Meiirzhan 1997 Kazakhstan 5,55 439P
532(-0,3) 5,32(-05) 5,55(-0,2) x 547 (-09) 5,50 (-15)

46 Jalilov, Jahongir 2009 Uzbekistan 5,52 425P
5,39 (-0,5) 5,29 (+0,2) 530 (-2,00 543(6,0) 552 (-1,3) 5,26 (-0,5)

47 Ndzana, Valentin 1989 Cameroon 5,35 351 P
535(-0,7) 4,97 (-04) 4,89 (+06) 4,89 (+0,1) 5,18 (-0,4) 5,00 (+0,6)

46 Khayrullaev, Kudratillo 2007 Uzbekistan 4,89 172P
4,07 (-0,1) x  4,81(-08) 4,89 (+0,1) 4,75 (-1,0) X

46 Makini, Elijah 2005 Kenya 4,10 16 P
3,50 (-0,1) 3,32(-1,00 3,88(-03) 4,10(-0,5 3,36 (-1,4) 3,00 (-0,1)
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
shot put men final F11/12/20 10.02.2025
1. 11 Alipour Darbeid, Amirhossein 2002 Islamic Republic of Iran 14,59 1050P
14,13 14,19 14,09 14,47 14,48 14,59
2. 11 Bajoulvand, Hassan 1985 Islamic Republic of Iran 12,05 836 P
10,58 1,11 11,73 X 11,65 12,05
3. 11 Chetty, Rajab 1990 Kenya 10,80  e64P
10,31 10,70 10,11 10,46 10,80 10,75
4. 20 Mohamad Awi, Mohamad Aliff 1997 Malaysia 13,45  e51P
X 13,29 13,16 13,20 13,45 13,00
5. 20 Sanepoot, Boonkong 1993 Thailand 13,40 645 P
11,78 13,13 X 13,19 12,76 13,40
6. 11 Neelam, Sanjay Reddy 2003 India 9,97  s20°P
9,24 9,49 9,18 9,69 9,67 9,97
7. 12 Prundaru, Petre 1994 Romania 12,30 514 P
12,30 11,98 12,10 X 12,23 X
8. 20 Rodkeaw, Parkpoom 2002 Thailand 11,95 451 P
11,95 11,81 11,56 X 11,00 X
shot put wheelchair men final F32 10.02.2025
1. 32 Amchi, Mohamed Nadji 1991 Algeria 9,83
8,59 9,23 9,19 X 9,83 X
2. 32 Almheiri, Ali 1973 United Arab Emirates 5,91
5,91 4,68 X 4,60 5,19 X
3. 32 Almazrouei, Eisa 1982 United Arab Emirates 5,71
5,71 X 5,67 X 4,72 5,23
4. 32 Alketbi, Matar 2009 United Arab Emirates 2,45
X 2,12 2,26 2,45 2,28 X
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
shot put wheelchair men final F33 10.02.2025
1. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 9,74
9,13 X 9,68 X 9,57 9,74
2. 33 Alhosani, Ahmed 1987 United Arab Emirates 9,31
X 8,69 8,91 X 9,31 8,25
3. 33 Alnagbi, Ahmed 1985 United Arab Emirates 6,86
6,86 6,53 6,70 6,55 X X
4. 33 Aldhanhani, Mubarak 1975 United Arab Emirates 6,65
6,18 6,48 6,38 6,43 6,46 6,65
5. 33 Almaazmi, Hamid 1987 United Arab Emirates 6,01
5,17 5,37 5,41 6,01 5,45 X
6. 33 Hassan, Moosa 1985 United Arab Emirates 2,43
2,43 2,43 2,37 2,12 2,36 2,33
shot put wheelchair men final F34 10.02.2025
1. 34 Fiqi, Abdulrahman A 1988 Qatar 9,99
9,99 8,97 9,46 X 9,81 9,57
2. 34 Afrooz, Saeid 1990 Islamic Republic of Iran 9,93
9,32 9,84 9,81 9,91 9,93 9,67
3. 34 Horacek, Tomas 1986 Czechia 9,53
9,53 9,22 9,34 X X X
4. 34 Bin Farhan, Abdulla Ismai 1992 United Arab Emirates 8,50
X X 7,99 8,11 8,50 X
5. 34 Mahyoub, Waleed 1986 United Arab Emirates 7,29
7,29 7,14 7,11 X 6,88 X
6. 34 Odilov, Ruzimukhammad 2007 Uzbekistan 6,88
X X X X 6,88 X
7. 34 Almaazmi, Ahmed 1995 United Arab Emirates 6,51
6,44 6,48 6,29 6,51 6,11 X
8. 34 Alloghani, Mayed 2001 United Arab Emirates 6,11
5,01 4,82 5,59 6,11 X 543
9. 34 Cai, Bingchen 2001 People's Republic of China 5,91
5,01 4,93 5,71 5,91 5,47 5,89
10. 34 Stylianakis, Konstaninos 1985 Greece 5,45
4,45 4,98 4,63 4,68 4,81 5,45
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
shot put men final F35/36 10.02.2025
1. 36 Mukashbekov, Dastan 1990 Kazakhstan 14,69 920 P
14,44 13,90 14,15 13,82 14,68 14,69
2. 35 Zholaman, Yelaman 1995 Kazakhstan 12,48 571P
11,92 X 12,48 11,67 11,50 12,42
3. 36 Al Kaabi, Mohammed 1996 United Arab Emirates 11,46 536 P
X 11,08 X 10,75 11,46 11,44
4. 35 Konov, Valerii 2003 Ukraine 10,89 347P
9,74 9,39 10,41 10,69 X 10,89
5. 36 Alhammadi, Ali 2009 United Arab Emirates 4,42 oP
4,42 4,28 4,07 4,41 4,08 4,29
discus men final T37 10.02.2025
1. 37 Zesseu, Jesse 1999 Canada 49,36
48,80 X 48,98 49,36 48,24 47,58
2. 37 Lopez Valenzuela, Luis Carlo 1999 Mexico 46,49
X 45,96 44 95 46,49 4495 43,27
3. 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad 1992 United Arab Emirates 35,98
33,82 35,98 X 32,85 34,40 34,13
4. 37 Al Mallahi, Obaid Mobarak 1983 United Arab Emirates 22,25
22,25 - - - - -
5. 37 Alhammadi, Jaber 1979 United Arab Emirates 12,85
12,50 X 11,21 X 12,85 10,46
javelin men final F40/42/44/46/64 10.02.2025
1. 44 Kodithuwakku, Dulan 1990 SriLanka 61,88 972 P
60,46 59,19 60,25 60,35 60,78 61,88
2. 64 Khabibullin, Rufat 1995 Kazakhstan 4595  702p
43,03 40,50 45,95 X 38,94 40,01
3. 64 Giakoumakis, Emmanouil 1994 Greece 39,78 516 P
35,31 35,95 38,38 38,75 39,05 39,78
4. 46 Graaff, Arno 2007 South Africa 39,84 446 P
39,84 37,72 X 35,53 34,83 33,39
5. 42 Bergenbay, Nurkhan 1996 Kazakhstan 25,68  1stP
25,68 X X X 21,84 -
6. 40 Aljaber, Mohammed 2006 Saudi Arabia 10,86 2P
X 9,90 X X 10,86 X
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
javelin wheelchair men final F57 10.02.2025
1. 57 Birajdar, Sangameshwar 1992 India 28,47
26,34 28,47 27,29 27,60 28,40 27,36
2. 57 Preda, lonut 1980 Romania 24,06
X X X 22,28 24,06 X
3. 57 Bokhaev, Turdigali 2008 Uzbekistan 22,47
20,48 21,23 21,39 X 22,47 19,25
4. 57 Ramzan Murad, Jasim 1998 United Arab Emirates 20,19
X 18,75 X 20,19 19,24 16,46
57 Aldhanhani, Abdulla Ahmed 1979 United Arab Emirates DNS
57 Al Nabhani, Ala Abdo Mukr 1984 Yemen DNS
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
100 m women timerace 1 T11/12/13 10.02.2025
1. 11 Bakharava, Elvira 2003 Neutral Para Athletes 14,23 390
2. 11 Tchedjo, Sandra Santan 1994 Cameroon 14,65 283
3. 11 Ibrohimova, Maftuna 2005 Uzbekistan 15,74 88
100 m women timerace 2 T11/12/13 10.02.2025
1. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius 13,84 499
2. 13 Renneberg, Ashlyn 2005 Canada 15,37 128
3. 11 Ibrahim, Fathimath 1991 Maldives 17,35 5
100 m women timerace 3 T11/12/13 10.02.2025
1. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 13,33 624
2. 12 Liang, Yanfen 2000 People's Republic of China 13,48 581
3. 11 Wu, Yi-dung 2006 Chinese Taipei 15,52 116
100 m women ranking time races T11/12/13 10.02.2025
1. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 13,33 624
2. 12 Liang, Yanfen 2000 People's Republic of China 13,48 581
3. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius 13,84 499
4. 11 Bakharava, Elvira 2003 Neutral Para Athletes 14,23 390
5. 11 Tchedjo, Sandra Santan 1994 Cameroon 14,65 283
6. 13 Renneberg, Ashlyn 2005 Canada 15,37 128
7. 11 Wu, Yi-dung 2006 Chinese Taipei 15,52 116
8. 11 Ibrohimova, Maftuna 2005 Uzbekistan 15,74 88
9. 11 Ibrahim, Fathimath 1991 Maldives 17,35 5
100 m wheelchair women final T34 +0,4 10.02.2025
1. 34 Andre, Fabienne 1996 Great Britain 21,60
2. 34 Kanawaku, Atsuko 1977 Japan 22,82
100 m wheelchair women final T54 -0,7 10.02.2025
1. 54 Perrine, Marie Desirel 1998 Mauritius 16,95
2. 54 Alphonse, Noemi 1995 Mauritius 17,38
3. 54 Mussinelli, Licia 2000 Switzerland 17,46
4. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 17,64
5. 54 Elango, Kalaiselvi 1994 India 27,20
6. 54 Hassan, Meera 2010 United Arab Emirates 32,02
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
200 m women final T35/36/37 -1,9 10.02.2025
1. 37 James, Sheryl 1986 South Africa 30,13 768 P
2. 36 Li, Sishuang 2007 People's Republic of China 34,13  s3ip
3. 36 Yam, Kwok Fan 1997 Hong Kong, China 34,57 482 P
4. 35 Guo, Qiangian 2004 People's Republic of China 35,92 o2mp
5. 36 Mohamed Hassan, Maisarah 1998 Singapore 37,98  165P
6. 35 Rayeva, Aliya 1991 Kazakhstan 44,56 oP
6. 37 Aryal, Bilisha 2004 Nepal 53,71 op
200 m women final T47 +0,9 10.02.2025
1. 47 Obonyo, Stency 2002 Kenya 27,77
2. 47 Jakschova, Tereza 1995 Czechia 28,30
3. 47 Vulturar, Tabita 1995 Romania 30,51
4. 47 Manole, Andreea Diana 2006 Romania 32,73
5. 47 Chauhan, Anuradha 2000 India 34,34
6. 47 Angdembe, Prabha 2001 Nepal 36,01
1500 m wheelchair women final T54 10.02.2025
1. 54 Eachus, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 3:34,28
2. 54 Alphonse, Noemi 1995 Mauritius 3:44,84
3. 54 Schultis, Lisa 1997 Switzerland 3:49,26
discus women final F11/37/40/41/44 10.02.2025
1. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 United Arab Emirates 20,19 800 P
19,25 20,19 17,25 20,05 18,74 X
2. 11 Gharaeifarimani, Kosar 2005 Islamic Republic of Iran 33,20 750 P
32,08 31,53 33,20 33,18 31,89 32,36
3. 37 Kozokova, Zokhira 2008 Uzbekistan 18,01 264 P
X 17,21 18,01 17,98 16,20 15,96
4. 44 Hriscu, Florentina 1977 Romania 19,00 153 P
X 17,69 17,73 16,66 19,00 17,87
5. 41 Lam, Ching Yung 1992 Hong Kong, China 12,33 50 P
11,63 X 10,36 11,09 11,19 12,33
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
javelin wheelchair women final F33/34/54/55/56 10.02.2025
1. 34 Zou, Lijuan 1994 People's Republic of China 19,52 933P
17,65 19,29 18,25 18,85 18,17 19,52
2. 54 Nezhura, Yuliya 1975 Neutral Para Athletes 14,60 702 P
14,32 14,08 14,18 14,60 14,04 14,46
3. 33 Alkhaaldi, Aishah Salem 1975 United Arab Emirates 9,34 465 P
9,23 9,34 8,34 9,15 X X
4. 55 Wacuka, Ann 1983 Kenya 12,48  459P
11,54 X 11,78 12,48 X 11,33
5. 34 Aljumaah, Sarah 1979 Saudi Arabia 11,67 322P
X 11,31 11,44 10,84 11,67 X
6. 54 Frolova, Bohdana 2006 Ukraine 10,04 260 P
8,63 4,18 9,49 10,04 9,36 8,98
7. 56 Sharobidinova, Mohigul 2010 Uzbekistan 11,91 221 P
X 11,91 10,93 11,23 X 9,71
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
RESULTS Day 2
100 m men final T35 +3,1 11.02.2025
1. 35 Jadhav, Abhishek Baba 1998 India 13,82
2. 35 Tetiukhin, lvan 2005 Ukraine 13,83
3. 35 Bao, Chui Yiu 1999 Hong Kong, China 14,25
4. 35, Vinay 2003 India 16,48
100 m men time-race 1 T37/38 +2,9 11.02.2025
1. 37 Rathish Kumar, Anton Dario 2008 India 13,71 259P
2. 37 Alhosani, Abdalla 1999 United Arab Emirates 14,47 86 P
3. 37 Al-Ali, Nasir 2005 United Arab Emirates 16,57 oP
4. 37 Kumar, Raiymbek 2006 Kazakhstan 16,56 oP
100 m men time-race 2 T37/38 +1,3 11.02.2025
1. 37 Alnakhli, Ali 2000 SaudiArabia 11,66 936P
2. 37 Raiskyi, Mykola 2006 Ukraine 12,12 809P
3. 37 Trivedi, Shreyansh 2005 India 12,17 793P
4. 37 Opiyo, Samson 1996 Kenya 12,20 784P
5. 38 Prosper, Mitchell 2000 Mauritius 12,19 620P
6. 38 Devadiga, Sachidananda 2004 India 13,50 170P
7. 37 Tursunov, Vasliddin 2007 Uzbekistan 14,21 132P
8. 37 Zahrebelnyi, Vladyslav 1991 Ukraine 15,43 9P
100 m men ranking time races T37/38 11.02.2025
1. 37 Alnaknhli, Ali 2000 Saudi Arabia 11,66 936P
2. 37 Raiskyi, Mykola 2006 Ukraine 12,12 809P
3. 37 Trivedi, Shreyansh 2005 India 12,17 793P
4. 37 Opiyo, Samson 1996 Kenya 12,20 784P
5. 38 Prosper, Mitchell 2000 Mauritius 12,19 620P
6. 37 Rathish Kumar, Anton Dario 2008 India 13,71  259P
7. 38 Devadiga, Sachidananda 2004 India 13,50 170P
8. 37 Tursunov, Vasliddin 2007 Uzbekistan 14,21 132P
9. 37 Alhosani, Abdalla 1999 United Arab Emirates 14,47 86 P
10. 37 Zahrebelnyi, Vladyslav 1991 Ukraine 15,43 9P
11. 37 Kumar, Raiymbek 2006 Kazakhstan 16,56 opP
11. 37 Al-Ali, Nasir 2005 United Arab Emirates 16,57 opP
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
100 m men time-race 1 T44 +1,6 11.02.2025
1. 44 Almasrahi, Naif 1990 Saudi Arabia 11,23
2. 44 Kyalo, Jonathan 1997 Kenya 13,20
3. 44 , Ankur 2004 India 17,42
100 m men time-race 2 T44 -0,1 11.02.2025
1. 44 Gamage, Indika 1990 Sri Lanka 11,45
2. 44 Alsana, Nour 1984 Saudi Arabia 11,75
3. 44 Bartashevich, Dzmitry 1999 Neutral Para Athletes 11,85
4. 44 Bernard, Eddy 2001 Malaysia 11,87
5. 44 Alwawi, Jawad 1998 Saudi Arabia 12,02
6. 44 Kaplun, Pavlo 2005 Ukraine 12,57
7. 44, Vijay Kumar 2000 India 12,89
100 m men ranking time races T44 11.02.2025
1. 44 Almasrahi, Naif 1990 Saudi Arabia 11,23 AS
2. 44 Gamage, Indika 1990 Sri Lanka 11,45
3. 44 Alsana, Nour 1984 Saudi Arabia 11,75
4. 44 Bartashevich, Dzmitry 1999 Neutral Para Athletes 11,85
5. 44 Bernard, Eddy 2001 Malaysia 11,87
6. 44 Alwawi, Jawad 1998 Saudi Arabia 12,02
7. 44 Kaplun, Pavilo 2005 Ukraine 12,57
8. 44, Vijay Kumar 2000 India 12,89
9. 44 Kyalo, Jonathan 1997 Kenya 13,20
10. 44, Ankur 2004 India 17,42
100 m men final T45/46 +1,6 11.02.2025
1. 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 United Arab Emirates 11,65 731P
2. 45 Khlystov, Igor 2004 Kazakhstan 12,32 476 P
3. 46 Makini, Elijah 2005 Kenya 12,42  437P
4. 46 Jalilov, Jahongir 2009 Uzbekistan 13,33  1sp
. 46 Khayrullaev, Kudratillo 2007 Uzbekistan DQ
. Rule 17.8
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
100 m men final T63/64 +2,4 11.02.2025
1. 64 Desai, Pranav Prasha 2000 India 12,02 616 P
2. 64 Van Heerden, Jayden 2009 South Africa 12,81 318 P
3. 64 Khabibullin, Rufat 1995 Kazakhstan 13,22 191 P
4. 64 Alshamani, Abdulaziz 2004 Saudi Arabia 14,53 2P
5. 63 Jagannathan, Solairaj 1993 India 16,61
. 63, Dilbag Suthar 2006 India DQ
. Rule 17.8
400 m men final T35 11.02.2025
1. 35 Jadhav, Abhishek Baba 1998 India 1:10,27
2. 35, Vinay 2003 India 1:19,58
3. 35 Almemari, Obaid 1999 United Arab Emirates 1:20,48
400 m men final T36 11.02.2025
1. 36 Akobirov, Jamoliddin 1996 Uzbekistan 1:05,26
2. 36 Petria, Marian 1990 Romania 1:08,73
3. 36 Chu, Chak Sang 1997 Hong Kong, China 1:12,85
4. 36, Chirag 2001 India 1:19,42
400 m men final T37 11.02.2025
1. 37 Raiskyi, Mykola 2006 Ukraine 58,47
2. 37 Kusumi, Ryosuke 2001 Japan 1:02,32
3. 37 Pandey, Ayushman 2003 India 1:03,39
4. 37 Rathish Kumar, Anton Dario 2008 India 1:12,19
5. 37 Kumar, Raiymbek 2006 Kazakhstan 1:18,51
400 m wheelchair men final T52/53 11.02.2025
1. 52 Carabin, Maxime 2000 Belgium 53,91 1o076P
2. 53 Alqurashi, Abdulrahman 1997 Saudi Arabia 53,31 679 P
3. 53 Frias Moreno, Jose Alan 1987 Mexico 55,12 561 P
4. 52 Blum, Fabian 1995 Switzerland 1:06,49 543 P
5. 52 Boesch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 1:07,30  499P
6. 52 Skucas, Kestutis 1967 Lithuania 1:09,48 382 P
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
400 m wheelchair men time-race 1 T54 11.02.2025
1. 54 Neto, Rafael 2003 Portugal 51,22
2. 54 Toyama, Katsumoto 2006 Japan 51,25
3. 54 Valdovinos Gonzalez, Gonzalo 1978 Mexico 52,57
4. 54 McCabe, Michael 1998 Great Britain 52,93
5. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 54,39
54 Shaaban, Ali Ahmed Ali 1989 Yemen DNS
400 m wheelchair men time-race 2 T54 11.02.2025
1. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 46,52
2. 54 Balde, Mamudo 2005 Portugal 47,67
3. 54 Carter, Samuel 1991 Australia 48,23
4. 54 |[koma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 48,98
5. 54 Algarni, Albaraa 2007 Saudi Arabia 49,75
6. 54 Toyota, Hibiki 2006 Japan 49,96
7. 54 Nishi, Yuki 1994 Japan 50,61
8. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 50,83
400 m wheelchair men ranking time races T54 11.02.2025
1. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 46,52
2. 54 Balde, Mamudo 2005 Portugal 47,67
3. 54 Carter, Samuel 1991 Australia 48,23
4. 54 lkoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 48,98
5. 54 Algarni, Albaraa 2007 Saudi Arabia 49,75
6. 54 Toyota, Hibiki 2006 Japan 49,96
7. 54 Nishi, Yuki 1994 Japan 50,61
8. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 50,83
9. 54 Neto, Rafael 2003 Portugal 51,22
10. 54 Toyama, Katsumoto 2006 Japan 51,25
11. 54 Valdovinos Gonzalez, Gonzalo 1978 Mexico 52,57
12. 54 McCabe, Michael 1998 Great Britain 52,93
13. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 54,39
54 Shaaban, Ali Ahmed Ali 1989 Yemen DNS
1500 m men final T11/12 12.02.2025
1. 11 Kimani, Samwel Mushai 1989 Kenya 4:15,64 793 P
2. 12 Gomes, Isaias 1994 Portugal 4:07,51 688 P
3. 12 Lokedi, John 2000 Kenya 4:08,69 668 P
4. 12 Kpar, Jackson 2004 Kenya 4:10,06 645 P
5. 12 Surla, Naveen 2003 India 4:22.67 429 P
6. 11, Sukhdev 2006 India 4:39,85 43P
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
long jump men final T12 11.02.2025
1. 12 Sauchuk, lhar 2003 Neutral Para Athletes 6,25
6,25 (+1,0) 5,85 (+1,4) 6,19 (+0,8) 6,06 (+1,0) 6,06 (+0,9) 6,16 (+0,9)
2. 12 Bolketay, Bekzhan 2005 Kazakhstan 4,66
X 4,52 (+1,1) 2,86 (+1,6) X 466 (+1,3) 432(+13)
12 Walser, Andreas 1996 Germany DNS
shot put men final F40/42/46/63 11.02.2025
1. 42 Halgahawela, Palitha 1992 Sri Lanka 13,77 847 P
12,89 13,77 13,03 12,37 13,07 13,39
2. 63 Adamcik, Martin 2000 Czechia 11,12 684 P
11,12 11,00 10,94 10,96 10,95 11,09
3. 42 Kamchybekov, Adilet 1992 Kyrgyzstan 11,62  s576P
11,30 10,94 11,62 11,57 11,36 11,01
4. 40 Noordin, Muhammad Diro 1992 Singapore 8,36 495 P
7,60 8,36 7,98 8,22 8,01 7,35
5. 46 Graaff, Arno 2007 South Africa 11,14 380 P
X X 11,11 10,73 11,14 10,80
6. 42 Bergenbay, Nurkhan 1996 Kazakhstan 9,42 248 P
8,85 9,29 8,83 8,70 9,42 9,28
7. 40 Aljaber, Mohammed 2006 SaudiArabia 3,94 1P
3,92 3,61 3,94 3,82 3,92 3,91
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship

February 10" — 13

shot put wheelchair men final F53/54/55/56

1. 55 Verbavicius, Ramunas

10,56 10,23 10,58
2. 56 Md Saad, Mohd Shahmil

9,86 9,97 9,69
3. 55 Aitmyrzayev, Mukan

8,76 9,05 X
4. 55 Karankau, Aliaksei

7,65 7,88 7,97
5. 54 Mesbahi, Abdulla

6,52 6,62 6,41
6. 56 Zeyoudi, Rashed Ahmed

6,46 6,60 6,66
7. 56 Alteneiji, Jumah Saeed

6,10 5,70 6,36
8. 54 Alkhudhayri, Mohammed

5,01 5,26 5,21
9. 56 Al Nabhani, Ala Abdo Mukr

6,54 6,33 6,19
10. 56 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz

5,80 5,70 5,85
11. 53 Serikkaliyev, Makhambet

3,94 4,05 3,76
12. 55 Shaaban, Ali Ahmed

5,34 5,28 4,78

1986 Lithuania

X 10,21

1986 Malaysia
9,40 9,60

1994 Kazakhstan
9,32 9,10

1986 Neutral Para Athletes
8,60 8,46

1985 United Arab Emirates
6,88 6,37

1982 United Arab Emirates
6,85 6,60

1979 United Arab Emirates
6,61 6,55

2008 SaudiArabia
5,56 5,68

1984 Yemen
5,84 6,10

1988 United Arab Emirates
6,02 5,86

2003 Kazakhstan
3,66 3,76

1989 Yemen
5,01 5,04

9,93

6,74

6,74

6,77

5,80

5,86

4,03

M
11.02.2025
10,58 843P
9,97  7ssP
9,32 672 P
8,60 557 P
6,88  402p
6,85  2mop
6,77  266P
5,68 251 P
6,54  230P
6,02 157P
4,05 86 P
5,34 76 P

5,14
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
discus men final F11 11.02.2025
1. 11 Bajoulvand, Hassan 1985 Islamic Republic of Iran 41,68
38,58 37,97 36,67 39,64 41,68 39,08
2. 11 Alipour Darbeid, Amirhossein 2002 Islamic Republic of Iran 35,62
35,27 X 35,62 X 34,37 X
3. 11 Neelam, Sanjay Reddy 2003 India 27,67
25,75 23,36 X 25,58 27,67 15,77
discus wheelchair men final F57 11.02.2025
1. 57 Petrous, Jaroslav 1977 Czechia 41,12
39,61 40,40 40,61 41,12 39,78 39,82
2. 57 Salamh, Haidr 2003 Saudi Arabia 38,69
X 37,30 38,69 X 35,88 37,77
3. 57 Lekezo Azamdzi, Cedric Idris 1992 Cameroon 33,34
30,64 X 30,21 33,34 31,90 33,13
4. 57 Bokhaev, Turdigali 2008 Uzbekistan 31,08
30,31 31,08 X X 29,05 31,03
5. 57 Muhamad, Aliff Shafiq 1992 Malaysia 30,25
X 27,43 29,88 29,20 29,13 30,25
6. 57 Preda, lonut 1980 Romania 28,06
26,88 28,06 26,83 27,97 27,21 27,91
javelin men final F12/13/35/38 11.02.2025
1. 38 Bilyi, Vladyslav 1997 Ukraine 47,50 813 P
44 .19 42,88 47,50 40,87 46,80 43,21
2. 12 Tucaliuc, Octavian Vasi 1994 Romania 48,17 662 P
43,87 X 40,07 48,17 47,75 45,95
3. 35 Konov, Valerii 2003 Ukraine 29,32 627 P
23,20 28,23 27,70 29,32 28,93 29,23
4. 38 Yamagishi, Hideki 1988 Japan 36,49  478P
32,70 36,49 33,46 34,70 30,38 33,15
5. 13 Kaniuk, Yury 2006 Neutral Para Athletes 43,98 419P
40,82 43,71 40,25 43,69 43,98 36,71
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship

javelin wheelchair men final F34

1. 34 Afrooz, Saeid

36,09 37,67
2. 34 Zhang, Zhonggiang
28,72 X X
3. 34 Horacek, Tomas
21,58 X 26,66
4. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez
22,83 X X
5. 34 Mahyoub, Waleed
X X X
6. 34 Odilov, Ruzimukhammad
15,16 15,87 14,70
7. 34 Almaazmi, Ahmed
13,66 15,73 14,96

33 Almaazmi, Hamid
34 Cai, Bingchen

February 10" — 13

1990 Islamic Republic of Iran

1998 People's Republic of China

X X X
1986 Czechia
23,79 X X
2002 United Arab Emirates
X 23,88 X
1986 United Arab Emirates
19,91 X 20,60
2007 Uzbekistan
16,61 15,65 17,05
1995 United Arab Emirates
15,30 14,41 15,38

1987 United Arab Emirates
2001 People's Republic of China

11.02.2025
37,67

28,72
26,66
23,88
20,60
17,05
15,73

DNS
DNS

Page 8
printed: 11:40 — Feb. 13, 2025

Competition office by www.team-thomas.org
data processing by COSA — www.cosa-software.de



http://www.team-thomas.org/
http://www.cosa-software.de/

World Para

Athletics
= v

.\“‘,. GRAND PRIX
o= h,” O
?(lljZBSAI ‘Dl‘JEA‘I\CL:‘J‘S FOR PEO;LE oL v;avza;wi«jmoN‘
< ()
\% vee 6(\‘8 -
%M\D\O\*\
3 oY
Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
100 m women final T36 +2,5 11.02.2025
1. 36 Li, Sishuang 2007 People's Republic of China 15,42
2. 36 Yam, Kwok Fan 1997 Hong Kong, China 15,44
3. 36 Mohamed Hassan, Maisarah 1998 Singapore 16,46
100 m women final T37/38 +2,9 11.02.2025
1. 37 Wen, Xiaoyan 1997 People's Republic of China 13,38  ogsap
2. 38 Takamatsu, Yuka 1993 Japan 13,99 709 P
3. 37 Angeline, Anais 1999 Mauritius 14,85 684 P
4. 37 Azimova, Shakhina 2007 Uzbekistan 15,98 400 P
5. 37 Aryal, Bilisha 2004 Nepal 21,58 oP
100 m women final T42/44/62 +1,3 11.02.2025
1. 42 Okoh, Ndidikama 2002 Great Britain 15,30 913 P
2. 44 Munniyandi, Bhavani 1992 India 17,91 2P
. 62 Suleimenova, Aisulu 1991 Kazakhstan DQ
. Rule 6.16
400 m women final T37/38/47 11.02.2025
1. 37 James, Sheryl 1986 South Africa 1:05,92 848 P
2. 38 Ave, Lindy 1998 Germany 1:05,98 725 P
3. 38 Takamatsu, Yuka 1993 Japan 1:09,16 555 P
4. 47 Angdembe, Prabha 2001 Nepal 1:19,14 33P
400 m wheelchair women final T54 11.02.2025
1. 54 Eachus, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 57,17
2. 54 Alphonse, Noemi 1995 Mauritius 57,57
3. 54 Perrine, Marie Desirel 1998 Mauritius 58,75
4. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 1:00,23
5. 54 Schultis, Lisa 1997 Switzerland 1:01,02
6. 54 Elango, Kalaiselvi 1994 India 1:52,64
. 54 Mussinelli, Licia 2000 Switzerland DNS
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
1500 m women final T11/12 11.02.2025
1. 11 Koech, Nancy Chelang 1995 Kenya 5.01,78  724p
long jump women final T11/12 11.02.2025
1. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 5,05 644 P
4,88 (+1,0) 5,00 (+1,3) 4,98 (+0,4) 5,00 (+0,4) 4,87 (+1,3) 5,05 (+1,2)
2. 11 Ibrohimova, Maftuna 2005 Uzbekistan 4,01 445 P
3,95(+1,9) 3,80 (+2,0) 4,00 (+0,3) 4,01 (+0,1) 3,85 (+0,4) 3,69 (+0,6)
shot put women final F40/44 11.02.2025
1. 40 Mejia Hernandez, Pauleth 2004 Mexico 8,20  oooP
8,08 8,13 X 8,19 8,20 8,06
2. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 United Arab Emirates 7,12 724P
6,94 6,53 6,60 7,12 6,73 7,07
3. 44 Hriscu, Florentina 1977 Romania 5,84 81P
5,10 5,59 5,70 5,58 5,77 5,84
shot put wheelchair women final F54/55 11.02.2025
1. 54 Nezhura, Yuliya 1975 Neutral Para Athletes 7,09 s7oP
6,77 7,06 6,91 7,09 6,59 6,85
2. 54 Frolova, Bohdana 2006 Ukraine 5,07 426 P
3,68 4,07 3,66 4,62 4,27 5,07
3. 54 Tourani, Masoumeh 2001 Islamic Republic of Iran 4,97 401 P
4,13 4,97 4,86 4,96 4,96 4,97
4. 54 Darabian Aghdas, Elnaz 1983 Islamic Republic of Iran 4,26 229 P
3,30 3,73 3,07 4,05 3,88 4,26
55 Alali, Maitha 2008 United Arab Emirates DNS
club 397g women final F32 11.02.2025
1. 32 Alkaabi, Thekra 2001 United Arab Emirates 20,06
19,01 19,59 18,51 19,29 20,06 17,65
2. 32 Almaazmi, Shamma 2001 United Arab Emirates 10,36
X 10,36 X X X X
3. 32 Alshehri, Amal 2005 Saudi Arabia 10,22
7,88 9,42 9,57 9,37 10,22 8,66
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
RESULTS Day 3
100 m men final T11 +2,2 12.02.2025
1. 11 Ghavelas, Athanasios 1999 Greece 11,43
2. 11 Bekale Mvondo, Stephane 2002 Cameroon 11,61
3. 11 Marianne, Henri Rosario 1979 Mauritius 14,47
100 m men time-race 1 T12 +2,2 12.02.2025
1. 12 Sauchuk, Ihar 2003 Neutral Para Athletes 11,62
2. 12 Bolketay, Bekzhan 2005 Kazakhstan 12,00
3. 12 Kyrymov, Nurly 2005 Kazakhstan 13,07
4. 12 Abdul Samad, Abdul Razzag 1985 Maldives 14,58
100 m men time-race 2 T12 +2,9 12.02.2025
1. 12 Mohd Rabi, Muhammad Noor 2001 Malaysia 11,42
2. 12 Makatu, Masala 2006 South Africa 11,51
12 Shaw, Zachary 1995 Great Britain DNS
100 m men ranking time races T12 12.02.2025
1. 12 Mohd Rabi, Muhammad Noor 2001 Malaysia 11,42
2. 12 Makatu, Masala 2006 South Africa 11,51
3. 12 Sauchuk, Ihar 2003 Neutral Para Athletes 11,62
4. 12 Bolketay, Bekzhan 2005 Kazakhstan 12,00
5. 12 Kyrymov, Nurly 2005 Kazakhstan 13,07
6. 12 Abdul Samad, Abdul Razzag 1985 Maldives 14,58
12 Shaw, Zachary 1995 Great Britain DNS
100 m men final T13 +1,3 12.02.2025
1. 13 Okora, Jairus Ongeta 1996 Kenya 11,47
2. 13 Kaskevich, Dzmitry 2006 Neutral Para Athletes 11,49
3. 13 Kaniuk, Yury 2006 Neutral Para Athletes 12,08
4. 13 Law, Tsz Kin 2009 Hong Kong, China 13,49
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
100 m wheelchair men final T71/72 +2,1 12.02.2025
1. 72 Almarzooqi, Abdalla 2006 United Arab Emirates 24,65
2. 71 Almuharrami, Rashed 2002 United Arab Emirates 33,77
. 71 Alblooshi, Humaid 2010 United Arab Emirates DNS
. 72 Almarzooqi, Khalid 1967 United Arab Emirates DNS
200 m wheelchair men final T51 +0,0 12.02.2025
1. 51 Habsch, Roger 1979 Belgium 37,97
200 m wheelchair men final T52 +0,0 12.02.2025
1. 52 Blum, Fabian 1995 Switzerland 32,19
2. 52 Boesch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 32,52
3. 52 Fournie, Cody 1989 Canada 40,59
400 m wheelchair men final T34 12.02.2025
1. 34 Arshid, Ali Radi 2004 Qatar 50,17
2. 34 McCracken, Rheed 1997 Australia 50,85
3. 34 Othman, Mohamad 2004 United Arab Emirates 51,23
4. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 United Arab Emirates 52,35
5. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 54,66
6. 34 Al-Kubaisi, Mohammed Rash 1993 Qatar 56,66
. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia DQ
. Rule 18.2
400 m men final T45/46 12.02.2025
1. 46 Makshat, Meiirzhan 1997 Kazakhstan 58,79 256 P
2. 46 Khayrullaev, Kudratillo 2007 Uzbekistan 59,11 236 P
3. 45 Khlystov, Igor 2004 Kazakhstan 1:01,90 100 P
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
400 m men final T47 12.02.2025
1. 47 Bharwad, Bhavikkumar D 2004 India 50,75
2. 47 Yadav, Ashok 2004 India 52,61
3. 47 Ndzana, Valentin 1989 Cameroon 55,67
4. 47 Horbach, Mikhail 2009 Neutral Para Athletes 1:03,18
5. 47 Nawaraj, Karki 1986 Nepal 1:11,76
. 47 Al Luhaybi, Marwan 2009 Saudi Arabia DNF
800 m wheelchair men time-race 1 T53/54 12.02.2025
1. 54 Algarni, Albaraa 2007 Saudi Arabia 1:40,57 696 P
2. 54 Neto, Rafael 2003 Portugal 1:41,97 653 P
3. 54 Valdovinos Gonzalez, Gonzalo 1978 Mexico 1:42,54 635P
4. 53 Frias Moreno, Jose Alan 1987 Mexico 1:48,04 616 P
5. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 1:57,79 202 P
54 Shaaban, Ali Ahmed Ali 1989 Yemen DNS
800 m wheelchair men time-race 2 T53/54 12.02.2025
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 1:34,21 876 P
2. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 1:34,32 873 P
3. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 1:34,55  se7P
4. 54 Kishizawa, Hiroki 1996 Japan 1:34,61 865 P
5. 54 Carter, Samuel 1991 Australia 1:35,34 846 P
6. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 1:37,63 783 P
7. 54 Toyota, Hibiki 2006 Japan 1:38,04 1P
8. 54 McCabe, Michael 1998 Great Britain 1:47,73 472 P
800 m wheelchair men ranking time races T53/54 12.02.2025
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 1:34,21 876 P
2. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 1:34,32 873 P
3. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 1:34,55 867 P
4. 54 Kishizawa, Hiroki 1996 Japan 1:34,61 865 P
5. 54 Carter, Samuel 1991 Australia 1:35,34 846 P
6. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 1:37,63 783 P
7. 54 Toyota, Hibiki 2006 Japan 1:38,04  77LP
8. 54 Algarni, Albaraa 2007 Saudi Arabia 1:40,57 696 P
9. 54 Neto, Rafael 2003 Portugal 1:41,97 653 P
10. 54 Valdovinos Gonzalez, Gonzalo 1978 Mexico 1:42,54 635 P
11. 53 Frias Moreno, Jose Alan 1987 Mexico 1:48,04 616 P
12. 54 McCabe, Michael 1998 Great Britain 1:47,73  472pP
13. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 1:57,79 202 P
54 Shaaban, Ali Ahmed Ali 1989 Yemen DNS
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
1500 m men final T13/20 12.02.2025
1. 20 Toda, Natsuki 2004 Japan 4:02,39  s30P
2. 20 Okawachi, Kenta 2006 Japan 4:03,23  s18P
3. 20 Ghafiry, Abdulmajeed 2006 Saudi Arabia 4:05,74 782 P
4. 20 Husmadi, Muhammad Hage 2000 Malaysia 4:20,51 542 P
5. 20 Thuntirabhut, Chonnakorn 1997 Thailand 4:31,89 354 P
6. 20 Bellitto, Arthur 2007 France 4:36,88 279 P
7. 20, Bhushan 2000 India 4:49,56 129 P
8. 13 Tineyev, Karzhaubay 1994 Kazakhstan 4:49,40 102 P
1500 m men final T38/46/47 12.02.2025
1. 46 Rutto, Evans 1995 Kenya 4:04,57 786 P
2. 46 Puwakpitikande, Pradeep 1998 Sri Lanka 4:05,57 771P
3. 38 Krai, Abdelkrim 1997 Algeria 4:15,56 685 P
4. 38 Kruesemann, Felix Maximil 2001 Germany 4:16,08 677 P
5. 38 Espag, Enzo 2009 South Africa 5:11,91 26 P
6. 47 Nawaraj, Karki 1986 Nepal 5:26,29
. 46 Makshat, Meiirzhan 1997 Kazakhstan DNF
long jump men final T36/37/38 12.02.2025
.37 Nasri, Muhammad Nazm 2003 Malaysia 5,94 838 P
5,77 (+2,1) x 594 (+1,3) 583(+1,1) 579 (+1,4) 5,86 (+2,5)
2. 38 Prosper, Mitchell 2000 Mauiritius 5,99 724P
548 (+2,9) 563 (+1,4) 575 (+21) 574 (+0,6) 5,99 (+1,1) 5,94 (+0,9)
3. 37 Opiyo, Samson 1996 Kenya 565 e90oP
5,55 (+1,7) x 5,36 (+2,8) 5,33 (+1,0) X X
4. 36 Petropoulos, Anastasios 1990 Greece 4,81 559 P
4,68 (+1,3) 4,78 (+1,6) 4,70 (+2,5) X 4,81 (+1,4) 4,78 (+0,8)
5. 36 Petria, Marian 1990 Romania 4,08 189 P
4,01 (+2,4) 3,70 (+2,1) 3,36 (+2,1) 3,70 (+0,8) 4,08 (+0,8) 4,01 (+1,3)
6. 36 Sirojiddinov, Kamronmirzo 2007 Uzbekistan 3,76 79P
3,49 (+2,9) 3,55 (+2,1) 3,76 (+2,5) 3,60 (+2,6) 3,53 (+1,7) 3,69 (+1,8)
7. 37 Tursunov, Vasliddin 2007 Uzbekistan 4,07 70P
3,95 (+0,9) 4,06 (+2,2) 4,07 (+2,2) X X
37 Zesseu, Jesse 1999 Canada NM
X X
37 Zahrebelnyi, Vladyslav 1991  Ukraine DNS
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
long jump men final T44 12.02.2025
1. 44 Bartashevich, Dzmitry 1999 Neutral Para Athletes 6,56
6,53 (+1,3) 6,44 (+1,9) 6,20 (+1,4) 6,36 (+1,8) 6,50 (+2,7) 6,56 (+1,7)
2. 44 Gamage, Indika 1990 SrilLanka 6,35
6,35 (+1,5) 6,08 (+0,9) 6,27 (+1,4) 579 (+1,3) 6,02 (+1,4) X
3. 44 Kyalo, Jonathan 1997 Kenya 4,89
3,20 (+1,8) 4,89 (+1,4) 4,51 (+2,0) 3,53 (+2,2) 4,40 (+1,9) 4,60 (+1,6)
shot put wheelchair men final F57 12.02.2025
1. 57 Salamh, Haidr 2003 Saudi Arabia 13,33
13,17 12,92 X 13,17 13,13 13,33
2. 57 Lekezo Azamdzi, Cedric Idris 1992 Cameroon 12,44
12,44 11,73 12,00 12,21 11,83 12,17
3. 57 Bokhaev, Turdigali 2008 Uzbekistan 10,31
9,99 9,92 10,27 10,12 9,83 10,31
4. 57 Preda, lonut 1980 Romania 10,00
9,85 9,23 9,45 9,64 9,64 10,00
5. 57 Ramzan Murad, Jasim 1998 United Arab Emirates 8,58
8,24 8,25 8,29 8,48 8,28 8,58
discus men final F42/43/63 12.02.2025
1. 42 Halgahawela, Palitha 1992 SriLanka 44,06 932 P
X X 32,49 34,31 42,88 44,06
2. 63 Adamcik, Martin 2000 Czechia 35,03 915 P
35,01 34,98 35,03 X X X
3. 43 Thayat, Sagar 2000 India 49,09 764P AS
47 A7 49,09 48,49 X X 45,80
4. 42 Bergenbay, Nurkhan 1996 Kazakhstan 33,43 565 P
33,43 X X 32,32 30,62 X
5. 42 Kamchybekov, Adilet 1992 Kyrgyzstan 33,01 546 P
33,01 31,47 29,26 X 27,91 29,61
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
discus wheelchair men final F55/56 12.02.2025
1. 55 Karankau, Aliaksei 1986 Neutral Para Athletes 27,23 646 P
X 27,13 26,15 25,44 26,31 27,23
2. 56 Liu, Wei-Chi 1995 Chinese Taipei 32,68  640P
32,68 32,04 32,41 32,38 X 32,21
3. 55 Abdul Raof, Muhammad Amir 1995 Malaysia 25,26 554 P
22,04 23,79 24,30 23,58 25,26 21,96
4. 56 Alteneiji, Jumah Saeed 1979 United Arab Emirates 29,04  49P
26,35 28,72 27,24 28,57 29,04 27,63
5. 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 United Arab Emirates 16,76 160 P
15,33 16,49 16,29 16,76 X X
6. 56 Zeyoudi, Rashed Ahmed 1982 United Arab Emirates 19,78  1w47p
19,23 18,64 18,51 17,79 19,78 17,27
7. 56 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 United Arab Emirates 19,04 127 P
15,37 X 17,65 17,42 17,87 19,04
56 Al Nabhani, Ala Abdo Mukr 1984 Yemen DNS
javelin wheelchair men final F33/53/54 12.02.2025
1. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 21,31 848 P
18,53 18,62 21,31 - - -
2. 33 Aldhanhani, Mubarak 1975 United Arab Emirates 16,52 557 P
16,05 15,68 14,73 16,52 15,82 16,42
3. 53 Serikkaliyev, Makhambet 2003 Kazakhstan 13,85 496 P
12,86 13,85 X X X 11,84
4. 54 Mesbahi, Abdulla 1985 United Arab Emirates 18,10 433P
X 17,10 18,10 17,93 X X
5. 33 Alnagbi, Ahmed 1985 United Arab Emirates 14,18 387 P
X 12,80 X 14,18 X X
6. 54, Mohammad Wazi 1989 India 14,34 219P YC
14,34 13,75 X 13,51 14,06 13,72
7. 54 Alkhudhayri, Mohammed 2008 Saudi Arabia 13,35  1r2p
X 11,83 13,35 X 11,98 13,12
8. 33 Almaazmi, Hamid 1987 United Arab Emirates 10,73 161 P
9,48 9,74 9,51 10,11 10,73 10,39
9. 54 Alshamsi, Rashid 1997 United Arab Emirates 9,67 48P
7,30 8,52 8,44 8,98 9,67 8,66
33 Alhosani, Ahmed 1987 United Arab Emirates DNS
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
200 m women time-race 1 T11/12 +1,1 12.02.2025
1. 11 Bakharava, Elvira 2003 Neutral Para Athletes 29,03 458P
2. 11 Tchedjo, Sandra Santan 1994 Cameroon 29,97 339P
200 m women time-race 2 T11/12 +0,1 12.02.2025
1. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 26,52 705P
2. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius 28,77 492P
3. 11 Wu, Yi-Jung 2006 Chinese Taipei 31,04 223P
200 m women ranking time races T11/12 12.02.2025
1. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 26,52 705P
2. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius 28,77 492P
3. 11 Bakharava, Elvira 2003 Neutral Para Athletes 29,03 458P
4. 11 Tchedjo, Sandra Santan 1994 Cameroon 29,97 339P
5. 11 Wu, Yi-Jung 2006 Chinese Taipei 31,04 223P
800 m wheelchair women final T54 12.02.2025
1. 54 Eachus, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 1:50,78
2. 54 Alphonse, Noemi 1995 Mauritius 1:51,81
3. 54 Schultis, Lisa 1997 Switzerland 1:58,94
shot put women final F11/12/20 12.02.2025
12 Liu, Ya-Ting 1991 Chinese Taipei 10,15  e16P
9,46 9,90 9,68 10,15 10,01 9,89
2. 20 Idris, Noor Imanina 1998 Malaysia 10,54 613 P
9,75 10,54 9,17 8,74 8,20 9,61
3. 20 Suherman, Siti Noraidah 2000 Malaysia 9,89  s23p
9,82 9,89 8,30 8,03 X 9,38
4. 20 Seesod, Sasithon 2001 Thailand 8,06 266 P
7,78 7,77 7,34 7,37 8,01 8,06
5. 11 Gharaeifarimani, Kosar 2005 Islamic Republic of Iran 8,01 253 P
7,60 8,01 X X 7,57 7,70
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
shot put wheelchair women final F32/33 12.02.2025
1. 33 Aljneibi, Sara 1992 United Arab Emirates 5,22  s&78P
4,97 5,18 5,22 5,01 X X
2. 33 Masoud, Sara Hamdi 1986 Qatar 4,96 507 P
4,89 4,96 4,91 X 4,96 4,92
3. 33 Wu, Qing 1988 People's Republic of China 4,80  4s8P
4,15 4,57 4,09 4,88 4,44 4,89
4. 32 Alkaabi, Thekra 2001  United Arab Emirates 4,09 243 P
3,97 X 4,09 X X X
5. 33 Alkhaaldi, Aishah Salem 1975 United Arab Emirates 3,62 162 P
3,62 X X 3,56 X 3,61
6. 33 Ghanem, Rawdha 2003 United Arab Emirates 2,64 29P
2,54 2,33 2,05 2,64 2,51 2,44
7. 32 Alshehri, Amal 2005 Saudi Arabia 1,44 oP
1,22 X X X 1,02 1,44
8. 32 Mirzaei, Reyhaneh 2010 Islamic Republic of Iran 1,12 oP
X 1,09 1,12 0,85 0,96 1,08
discus wheelchair women final F52-57 12.02.2025
1. 57 Alrasheedy, Siham 1982 United Arab Emirates 2296  eosP
22,45 22,69 22,87 22,87 22,96 22,45
2. 56 Sharobidinova, Mohigul 2010 Uzbekistan 14,93  487P
13,23 14,43 13,09 12,97 14,93 14,53
3. 54 Darabian Aghdas, Elnaz 1983 Islamic Republic of Iran 10,83 382P
9,31 9,60 9,79 10,83 10,26 10,34
4. 57 Zhanadilova, Assem 1983 Kazakhstan 15,38 199 P
15,38 X X 14,93 14,87 X
5. 51 Sohrabitabar, Farzaneh 1994 Islamic Republic of Iran 4,24 25P
X 3,53 3,64 3,99 4,24 4,13
54 Kiani Haft Lang, Zahra 1982 Islamic Republic of Iran NM
X X X X X X
56 Samyibek Kyzy, Adina 1997 Kyrgyzstan DNS
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
javelin women final F45/46 12.02.2025
1. 46 Chaudhary, Bhavanaben Aj 1998 India 36,26 8P
35,58 36,26 35,59 35,09 35,94 34,99
2. 46 Omonova, Karomat 2005 Uzbekistan 35,562 802 P
29,00 35,52 27,98 X 32,65 32,35
3. 46 Kudratullaeva, Husnorakhon 2011  Uzbekistan 33,20 728 P
30,85 29,43 28,98 29,75 30,16 33,20
4. 46 Singh, Riya 2005 India 16,01 103 P
14,93 16,01 13,17 15,63 X 13,47
5. 46 Aldhabyani, Reem 1994 United Arab Emirates 12,53 40P
X 11,65 X 10,44 9,47 12,53
6. 45 Stanescu, Marioara 1973 Romania 8,42
8,42 7,63 X 6,96 7,33 6,85
46 Almatrooshi, Mariam 1986 United Arab Emirates DNS
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
RESULTS Day 4
100 m men final T36 +0,5 13.02.2025
1. 36 Petropoulos, Anastasios 1990 Greece 13,45
2. 36, Chirag 2001 India 13,87
3. 36 Petria, Marian 1990 Romania 14,56
4. 36 Chu, Chak Sang 1997 Hong Kong, China 14,88
5. 36 Sirojiddinov, Kamronmirzo 2007 Uzbekistan 15,35
6. 36 Khalaf, Abdulla 2007 United Arab Emirates 20,62
. 36 Akobirov, Jamoliddin 1996 Uzbekistan DQ
. Rule 17.8
100 m men final T47 -0,7 13.02.2025
1. 47 Bharwad, Bhavikkumar D 2004 India 11,50
2. 47 lbrahim Bouba, Bouba 1997 Cameroon 11,68
3. 47 Yadav, Ashok 2004 India 12,07
4. 47 Al Luhaybi, Marwan 2009 Saudi Arabia 12,78
5. 47 Tursunjonov, Muhammadabdul 2007 Uzbekistan 12,98
6. 47 Horbach, Mikhail 2009 Neutral Para Athletes 13,28
200 m men final T37 +1,6 13.02.2025
1. 37 Raiskyi, Mykola 2006 Ukraine 24,38
2. 37 Alnakhli, Ali 2000 Saudi Arabia 24,62
3. 37 Opiyo, Samson 1996 Kenya 26,06
4. 38 Devadiga, Sachidananda 2004 India 27,72
5. 37 Rathish Kumar, Anton Dario 2008 India 29,43
. 37 Trivedi, Shreyansh 2005 India DNS
. 37 Alhosani, Abdalla 1999 United Arab Emirates DNS
200 m men final T44 +1,4 13.02.2025
1. 44 Almasrahi, Naif 1990 Saudi Arabia 24,09
2. 44 Bartashevich, Dzmitry 1999 Neutral Para Athletes 24,45
3. 44 Alsana, Nour 1984 Saudi Arabia 25,15
4. 44 Alwawi, Jawad 1998 Saudi Arabia 25,42
5. 44 , Ankur 2004 India 31,45
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13

400 m men final T11 13.02.2025

1. 11 Bekale Mvondo, Stephane 2002 Cameroon 53,57

2. 11, Sukhdev 2006 India 59,09

3. 11 Marianne, Henri Rosario 1979 Mauritius 1:00,70
400 m men final T12 13.02.2025

1. 12 Esogon, Brian 2000 Kenya 52,21

2. 12 Sauchuk, Ihar 2003 Neutral Para Athletes 53,55

3. 12 Kyrymov, Nurly 2005 Kazakhstan 1:03,77
400 m men final T13 13.02.2025

1. 13 Okora, Jairus Ongeta 1996 Kenya 53,40

2. 13 Kaskevich, Dzmitry 2006 Neutral Para Athletes 54,35

3. 13 Tineyev, Karzhaubay 1994 Kazakhstan 58,47

4. 13 Law, Tsz Kin 2009 Hong Kong, China 1:06,35
400 m men time-race 1 T20 13.02.2025

1. 20 Mohamad, Mohamad Razy 2005 Malaysia 52,97

2. 20Yim, Ching Hei 2000 Hong Kong, China 53,87

3. 20 Lee, Maveric Dong 2003 Singapore 59,18

4. 20, Bhushan 2000 India 1:01,94
400 m men time-race 2 T20 13.02.2025

1. 20 Philippe, Yovanni 2002 Mauritius 49,10

2. 20 Nor Azmi, Muhammad Amma 2002 Malaysia 49,33

3. 20 Sapietchenkov, Serhii 2006 Ukraine 49,99

4. 20 Usuki, Daigo 2004 Japan 50,63

5. 20 Mishima, Gakuto 2002 Japan 50,84

6. 20 Okada, Kazuki 2004 Japan 50,88

7. 20 Kaewmanee, Natapon 2002 Thailand 52,41

8. 20 Mori, Heizo 2003 Japan 52,55
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
400 m men ranking time races T20 13.02.2025
1. 20 Philippe, Yovanni 2002 Mauritius 49,10
2. 20 Nor Azmi, Muhammad Amma 2002 Malaysia 49,33
3. 20 Sapietchenkov, Serhii 2006 Ukraine 49,99
4. 20 Usuki, Daigo 2004 Japan 50,63
5. 20 Mishima, Gakuto 2002 Japan 50,84
6. 20 Okada, Kazuki 2004 Japan 50,88
7. 20 Kaewmanee, Natapon 2002 Thailand 52,41
8. 20 Mori, Heizo 2003 Japan 52,55
9. 20 Mohamad, Mohamad Razy 2005 Malaysia 52,97
10. 20 Yim, Ching Hei 2000 Hong Kong, China 53,87
11. 20 Lee, Maveric Dong 2003 Singapore 59,18
12. 20, Bhushan 2000 India 1:01,94
800 m wheelchair men final T34 13.02.2025
1. 34 Kitila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 1:40,33
2. 34 Arshid, Ali Radi 2004 Qatar 1:41,84
3. 34 Othman, Mohamad 2004 United Arab Emirates 1:42,33
4. 34 McCracken, Rheed 1997 Australia 1:42,97
5. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 1:43,68
6. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 1:52,64
5000 m men final T11/12 13.02.2025
1. 11 Kimani, Samwel Mushai 1989 Kenya 15:47,78 839 P
2. 12 Lokedi, John 2000 Kenya 15:44,25 659 P
3. 12 Kpar, Jackson 2004 Kenya 16:16,56  s11p
4. 12 Wong, King Yeung 1979 Hong Kong, China 20:57,41 opP
5000 m wheelchair men final T54 13.02.2025
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 10:02,89
2. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 10:12,17
3. 54 Valdovinos Gonzalez, Gonzalo 1978 Mexico 11:06,71
4. 54 McCabe, Michael 1998 Great Britain 12:16,83
. 54 Mueni, John Wambua 1993 Kenya DNS
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
high jump men final T42/44-47 13.02.2025
1. 47 Tursunjonov, Muhammadabdul 2007 Uzbekistan 1,70  39%°P
2. 42 Mantra, Lokesh 2006 India 1,50 241 P
3. 46 Yeung, Siu Ki 1991 Hong Kong, China 1,55 133 P
45 Khlystov, Igor 2004 Kazakhstan NM
47 Ndzana, Valentin 1989 Cameroon DNS
long jump men final T61/63/64 13.02.2025
1. 61 Lacin, Ali 1988 Germany 5,57 485 P
5,57 (-0,7) 5,34 (+0,5) X X X 4,94 (+0,8)
2. 64 Desai, Pranav Prasha 2000 India 4,51 16 P
4,41 (+1,0) 4,16 (+1,3) 4,51 (-0,2) 4,41 (-0,2) 4,25 (+1,7) X
3. 63, Dilbag Suthar 2006 India 3,76
3,69 (-0,2) 3,64 (+2,2) 3,76 (+2,3) X 3,64 (+0,6) 3,52 (+1,5)
61 Mokolometsa, Kitso 2007 South Africa DNS
shot put men final F37/38 13.02.2025
1. 37 Lopez Valenzuela, Luis Carlo 1999 Mexico 14,00 904 P
13,74 12,98 13,58 13,43 12,93 14,00
2. 38 Bilyi, Vladyslav 1997 Ukraine 13,50 751 P
X 10,01 12,89 13,23 13,05 13,50
3. 37 Mahdioun, Mohammadhosse 1998 Islamic Republic of Iran 10,56 457 P
7,28 10,03 10,56 10,17 X X
4. 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad 1992 United Arab Emirates 10,36 426 P
9,76 9,95 9,61 9,90 10,36 X
5. 37 Alansari, Ali 1978 United Arab Emirates 7,41 62 P
7,01 7,14 6,94 7,26 6,66 7,41
6. 37 Kumar, Raiymbek 2006 Kazakhstan 7,36 58 P
7,36 7,18 7,33 7,03 7,25 7,19
7. 38 Albalushi, Mohmmed 2006 United Arab Emirates 6,75 14P
X 6,31 6,39 6,75 5,98 X
8. 37 Al Mallahi, Obaid Mobarak 1983 United Arab Emirates 5,72 5P
5,15 5,70 X 5,44 5,72 X
9. 37 Alblooshi, Mohamed 1988 United Arab Emirates 5,29 2P
X 5,29 X
10. 37 Alhammadi, Jaber 1979 United Arab Emirates 5,28 2P
5,13 X 5,28
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
discus wheelchair men final F51/52/54 13.02.2025
1. 54 Mesbahi, Abdulla 1985 United Arab Emirates 24,75 792 P
24,75 21,38 21,74 22,26 22,02 21,95
2. 51 Alharthi, Radhi 1992 Saudi Arabia 9,25 er7p
8,36 8,92 9,25 8,92 8,92 8,87
3. 52 Skucas, Kestutis 1967 Lithuania 15,30 533 P
14,68 13,33 15,30 15,30 15,30 X
4. 54 , Mohammad Wazi 1989 India 17,17 361 P
17,17 X X X 16,24 16,76
5. 54 Alkhudhayri, Mohammed 2008 Saudi Arabia 11,78 93P
10,28 10,44 11,78 10,74 11,00 10,95
6. 54 Alshamsi, Rashid 1997 United Arab Emirates 11,14 73P
10,13 9,69 X 11,14 10,75 10,63
javelin wheelchair men final F55/56 13.02.2025
1. 55 Verbavicius, Ramunas 1986 Lithuania 27,80 888 P
27,13 27,08 27,80 X 27,35 27,37
2. 55 Karankau, Aliaksei 1986 Neutral Para Athletes 25,19 785 P
23,99 25,19 22,59 X X 25,18
3. 55 Aitmyrzayev, Mukan 1994 Kazakhstan 2430  744pP
24,30 X 22,05 23,63 23,93 20,27
4. 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 United Arab Emirates 19,11 464 P
18,42 19,11 X X 18,43 17,79
5. 56 Zeyoudi, Rashed Ahmed 1982 United Arab Emirates 19,19 415 P
18,51 18,34 18,33 16,80 19,19 18,92
6. 56 Al Nabhani, Ala Abdo Mukr 1984 Yemen 18,11 355 P
14,70 X X 17,81 17,30 18,11
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
club 397g men final F32/51 13.02.2025
1. 32 Serbus, Frantisek 1985 Czechia 37,37 98P
33,20 36,49 36,00 36,06 36,30 37,37
2. 51 Hryb, Uladzislau 1997 Neutral Para Athletes 32,80 961 P
30,81 30,39 32,29 30,70 32,80 31,45
3. 51 Babinski, Andrei 1997 Neutral Para Athletes 28,32 799 P
28,27 28,32 23,57 26,21 27,99 27,67
4. 51 Alharthi, Radhi 1992 Saudi Arabia 2498  633P
23,17 24,52 23,76 24,98 23,92 24,75
5. 32 Alharthi, Zeyad 1995 United Arab Emirates 27,17 579 P
27,17 23,74 X 25,19 X 24,33
6. 32 Almheiri, Ali 1973 United Arab Emirates 24,65  448P
X X 24,65 22,73 22,58 24,00
7. 32 Almazrouei, Eisa 1982 United Arab Emirates 24,25 427P
X 21,34 21,08 24,25 X X
8. 32 Alketbi, Matar 2009 United Arab Emirates 7,53 oP
7,45 6,69 7,15 5,26 6,43 7,53
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
100 m women final T35 +0,9 13.02.2025
1. 35 Guo, Qiangian 2004 People's Republic of China 16,12
2. 35 Zhou, Xia 1999 People's Republic of China 17,46
3. 35 Luxova, Anna 1997 Czechia 18,26
4. 35 Rayeva, Aliya 1991 Kazakhstan 19,25
5. 35 Alshaibani, Fatma 2007 United Arab Emirates 27,10
. 35 Toobji, Zainab 1999 United Arab Emirates DQ
. Rule 17.8
100 m women final T46/47 +1,7 13.02.2025
1. 47 Overland, Ida-Louise 2003 Norway 12,85  se7P
2. 47 Jakschova, Tereza 1995 Czechia 13,29 763 P
3. 47 Vulturar, Tabita 1995 Romania 14,09 548 P
4. 47 Manole, Andreea Diana 2006 Romania 14,56 418 P
5. 47 Chauhan, Anuradha 2000 India 16,25 85P
6. 46 Alblooshi, Alia 2009 United Arab Emirates 22,96
. 47 Obonyo, Stency 2002 Kenya DQ
. Rule 17.8
400 m women final T11 13.02.2025
1. 11 Koech, Nancy Chelang 1995 Kenya 1:06,52
2. 11 Wu, Yi-Jung 2006 Chinese Taipei 1:15,16
400 m women final T20 13.02.2025
1. 20 Tse, Choi Yuk 1999 Hong Kong, China 1:07,55
2. 20 Kaising, Orawan 2002 Thailand 1:08,85
3. 20 Ali Aksar, Siti Nurhayat 2002 Singapore 1:10,33
800 m wheelchair women final T34 13.02.2025
1. 34 Andre, Fabienne 1996 Great Britain 2:12,56
2. 34 Kanawaku, Atsuko 1977 Japan 2:34,32
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
5000 m wheelchair women final T54 13.02.2025
1. 54 Eachus, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 11:35,86
. 54 Alphonse, Noemi 1995 Mauritius DNS
long jump women final T20/37/44/46/47 13.02.2025
1. 37 Angeline, Anais 1999 Mauritius 4,40  s23P
4,40 (+0,6) 4,12 (+0,7) X 4,18 (+1,5) X X
2. 46 Chakkungalpar. Sure, Nimisha 2001 India 514 720 P
X 491 (+1,3) 4,90 (+1,5) 4,99 (+0,9) 5,14 (+2,7) 4,77 (+1,0)
3. 20 Sakai, Sonomi 1996 Japan 4,96 695 P
4,80 (+2,4) 4,01 (+0,8) 4,79 (+0,7) 4,96 (+1,3) 4,87 (+1,3) X
4. 37 Azimova, Shakhina 2007 Uzbekistan 3,84 492 P
3,68 (+1,1) 3,84 (+1,5) 3,70 (+1,5) x 3,53 (+1,4) 3,25(+1,4)
5. 47 Vulturar, Tabita 1995 Romania 4,14 199 P
3,70 (-0,2) 3,62 (+2,8) 3,90 (+1,4) 4,00 (+1,8) 4,14 (+2,7) 4,05 (+1,1)
6. 47 Manole, Andreea Diana 2006 Romania 3,93 115P
3,93 (+04) 3,63 (-0,1) 3,60 (+1,3) 3,87 (+1,2) 3,81 (+2,1) 3,81 (+1,0)
7. 44 Munniyandi, Bhavani 1992 India 3,46 37P
3,34 (+1,2) 3,23 (+1,0) 3,46 (+0,9) 3,30 (+1,7) 3,22 (+2,3) 3,13 (+1,7)
8. 47 Angdembe, Prabha 2001 Nepal 3,56 28P
3,19 (+1,2) 2,84 (+1,4) 3,44 (+1,9) 3,45(+0,8) 3,28 (+2,4) 3,56 (+1,3)
9. 46 Alblooshi, Alia 2009 United Arab Emirates 1,47 oP
1,47 (+1,7) 1,41 (+1,8) X
shot put wheelchair women final F34 13.02.2025
1. 34 Zou, Lijuan 1994 People's Republic of China 8,09
7,77 8,09 7,86 7,87 7,97 7,74
2. 34 Aljumaah, Sarah 1979 Saudi Arabia 6,62
6,19 6,41 6,45 6,62 5,75 6,10
3. 34 Al Thwai, Hadeel 1994 Saudi Arabia 6,17
5,54 6,00 6,09 6,17 5,94 5,95
4. 34 Algassab, Meera 1999 United Arab Emirates 3,79
3,15 3,62 3,26 3,79 3,73 3,53
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Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2025
16" Fazza International Open Championship
February 10" — 13
shot put women final F35/37 13.02.2025
1. 35 Luxova, Anna 1997 Czechia 9,17 668 P
8,95 8,81 8,59 8,60 9,01 9,17
2. 37 Hiltz, Carleigh 1992 Canada 9,11 653 P
9,11 8,46 8,85 8,88 8,88 8,71
3. 37 Kozokova, Zokhira 2008 Uzbekistan 8,18 502 P
7,51 7,55 8,02 7,65 8,18 7,77
4. 35 Rayeva, Aliya 1991 Kazakhstan 5,73  128P
5,73 5,03 X 5,12 5,19
5. 37 Alsuwaidi, Khadija 1984 United Arab Emirates 5,63 115 P
5,55 517 5,32 5,57 5,63 5,30
6. 37 Aryal, Bilisha 2004 Nepal 4,15
3,84 4,06 X 4,00 415 X
shot put wheelchair women final F56/57 13.02.2025
1. 57 Zhanadilova, Assem 1983 Kazakhstan 8,00 610 P
7,46 7,61 8,00 8,00 7,51 7,65
2. 56 Sharobidinova, Mohigul 2010 Uzbekistan 573 524 P
5,46 X 5,73 5,70 X 5,64
javelin women final F12/13 13.02.2025
1. 12 Wanyoyi, Sheilla 1998 Kenya 35,03 7e8P AF
30,40 35,03 27,55 25,99 29,44 24,67
2. 12 Liu, Ya-Ting 1991 Chinese Taipei 26,90 4mtp
25,67 26,64 26,90 24,24 25,78 24,82
13 Alkeebali, Fatema 1982 United Arab Emirates DNS
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Dubai 2025 World Para Athletics Grand Prix
16'™" Fazza International Athletics Championships
February 10th — 13th

RECORDS
African Records
Javelin women F12 Sheilla Wanyoyi, KEN (53579/1998) 35,03 m 13.02.2025
Asian Records
100 m men T44 Naif Almasrahi, KSA (63068/1990) 11,23 s (+1.6) 11.02.2025
Discus men F43 Sagar Thayat, IND (42848/2000) 49,09 m 12.02.2025
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